30-039-24207

SURMITAIN TRIPLICAT

(November 1983)		UNIT	ED STATE OF THE I LAND MANA	S	RECE	Co Const	ctions on	Budget Bureau No. 1004-0136 Expires August 31, 1985
(formerly 9-331C)	DEPAR	TMENT	OF THE	NTF	RMA	IT KOO.	ŕ	
	DEIAN				0.74	12: 5	50	5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.
	BUR	EAU OF	LAND MANA	GEMEN	$\frac{1}{\sqrt{1}}$, $v_D > O$	bhir.		NM-19560
APPLICATIO	N FOR PE	RMIT T		DEER		DILLICAT	A BATE	6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTES OF TRISE NAME
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO D APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO D DRILL D			DEEDEN	DEEPEN FARMING TOLUG BACK			7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME	
			DEEPEN LI FARMING PEUG BACK LI			Bear Canyon Unit		
B. TIPE OF WELL	048			81	NGLE [MULTI		8. FARM OR LEASE NAME
WELL X	WELL L	OTHER		20	ONE L	ZONE		O. MARI OR DEADS NAME
Amoco Production Company							9. WELL NO.	
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATO	R				a e o	20M	E IN	4
2325 East 3	Oth Street	, Farmi	ngton, NM	8740				10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT Wildcat Dakota
4. LOCATION OF WELL	(Report location	clearly and	n accordance wi	th any	tate require	ments.*)		Gavilan Mancos Extension
7 90 F	SL x 850'	FWL		1	IS NA	′03193	3	11. SEC., T., B., M., OB BLK. AND SURVEY OR AREA
At proposed prod. zone Same					cul C	ON	191	SW/SW Sec 2, T26N, R2W
14. DISTANCE IN MILE	3 AND DIRECTION	FROM NEAR	ST TOWN OR POS	T OFFICE		e en er en		12. COUNTY OR PARISH 13. STATE
Approximately 10 miles NE of Ojito				oist, 3				Rio Arriba NM
13. DISTANCE FROM PROPUSED* LOCATION TO NEAREST								OF ACRES ASSIGNED HIS WELL
PROPERTY OR LEASI	LINE, FT.	7	90 '	Ì	120*		101	19/3/38 28
(Also to nearest d		4413 /		19. PH	OPOSED DEPT	'H	20. ROTA	RY OR CABLE TOOLS
TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED, OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEADE, FT.			7600' Rota			Poto		
21. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)						ROLA	22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START*	
7245' GR DRI	LING OPERATIO	OHTUA ZM	RIZED ARE				TVL 1	As soon as permitted
SUB SUB	JECT TO COMPL	JANCE WAT	PAPTROHEDSI	NG ANI	CEMENTI	NG PROGRA		tion is subject to technical and
SIZE OF HOLE GENERAL BIZE OF CASHANIS" WEIGHT PER				FOOT SETTING DEPTH		and an	rocedural review pursuant to 43 CFR 3185.	
12 1//!!	10 3//1		40 5# V55	:	3001			ttoched Chest

*Lease Description: SW/SW Section 2, E/2 SW Section 10, T26N, R2W

29.7#, N80

15#, K55

Amoco proposes to drill the above well to further develop the Gavilan Mancos Extension reservoir. The well will be drilled to the surface casing point using native mud. The well will then be drilled to TD with a low solids nondispersed mud system. Completion design will be based on open hole logs. Copy of all logs will be filed upon completion. Amoco's standard blowout prevention will be employed; see attached drawing for blowout preventer design. Upon completion the well site will be cleaned and the reserve pit filled and leveled. The gas from this well is not dedicated at this time.

6750'

7600'

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: If proposal is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive sone and proposed new productive zone. If proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout preventer program, if any. 24.SIGNED (This space for Federal or State office use) 2 9 1386 PERMIT NO. APPROVED BY Orig. Sgd Lindo S. C. Bundell CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY: Acting Area Manager HMOGO

*See Instructions On Reverse Side

rime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to an

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY MO MINERALS DEPARTMENT

330

1370 1840

1940 2310

2000

100

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P. O. BOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

well No. BEAR CANYON UNIT AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY 2 WEST RIO ARRIBA 26 NORTH 790 feet from the 850 feet from the SOUTH line and Ground Level Elev. Pol Wildcat Dakota and 7245 40/6406 387 4000 Dakota/Gallup Gavilan Mancos Extension 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc? If answer is "yes," type of consolidation ___Unitization X Yes ☐ No If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if necessary.). No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Division. CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the Information comtained herein is true and complete to the Douglas C.B. Postuon Adm. Supervisor Amoco Production Company Cale 1988 March 28. March 9, 1988 Registered Protessional Engineer Gary D. Vann Cartillicate No. 7016

